1. Record Nr.

Autore
Titolo

Pubbl/distr/stampa

ISBN

Edizione
Descrizione fisica
Collana

Altri autori (Persone)
Disciplina
Soggetti

Lingua di pubblicazione
Formato

Livello bibliografico
Note generali

Nota di bibliografia
Nota di contenuto

Sommario/riassunto

UNINA9910970732303321

Verhulst F. C (Frank Cornelis), <1951->

Child psychiatric epidemiology : concepts, methods, and findings / /
Frank C. Verhulst, Hans M. Koot

Thousand Oaks, Calif., : SAGE, 1992

Thousand Oaks, Calif. : , : SAGE, , 1992

©1992

9781322423371
1322423377
9781483325804
1483325806
9781452253152
1452253153

[1st ed.]
1 online resource (x, 157 pages) : illustrations
Developmental clinical psychology and psychiatry ; ; volume 23

KootHans M

618.9289

Child psychiatry
Psychiatric epidemiology

Inglese

Materiale a stampa

Monografia

Description based upon print version of record.
Includes bibliographical references and indexes.

Cover; Contents; Series Editor's Introduction; Preface; Chapter 1 - Basic
Concepts; Chapter 2 - Child Psychiatric Epidemiology; Chapter 3 -
Assessment and Diagnosis; Chapter 4 - Sampling; Chapter 5 -
Prevalence Studies: A Review; References; Author Index; Subject Index;
About the Authors

A wide variety of questions pertaining to the etiology, course and
therapy of child psychiatric conditions are answered in this concise
volume. Central issues related to diagnosis, assessment, sampling
and cross-cultural studies are presented in a highly readable fashion.
Research on prevalence and patterns of childhood dysfunction and how
these are influenced by such factors as age, sex and social class are
presented in detail. The authors also provide a detailed description of
community surveys and offer a referral pathway to psychiatric care for
children.






