

1. Record Nr.	UNINA9910970732303321
Autore	Verhulst F. C (Frank Cornelis), <1951->
Titolo	Child psychiatric epidemiology : concepts, methods, and findings // Frank C. Verhulst, Hans M. Koot
Pubbl/distr/stampa	Thousand Oaks, Calif., : SAGE, 1992 Thousand Oaks, Calif. : , : SAGE, , 1992 ©1992
ISBN	9781322423371 1322423377 9781483325804 1483325806 9781452253152 1452253153
Edizione	[1st ed.]
Descrizione fisica	1 online resource (x, 157 pages) : illustrations
Collana	Developmental clinical psychology and psychiatry ; ; volume 23
Altri autori (Persone)	KootHans M
Disciplina	618.9289
Soggetti	Child psychiatry Psychiatric epidemiology
Lingua di pubblicazione	Inglese
Formato	Materiale a stampa
Livello bibliografico	Monografia
Note generali	Description based upon print version of record.
Nota di bibliografia	Includes bibliographical references and indexes.
Nota di contenuto	Cover; Contents; Series Editor's Introduction; Preface; Chapter 1 - Basic Concepts; Chapter 2 - Child Psychiatric Epidemiology; Chapter 3 - Assessment and Diagnosis; Chapter 4 - Sampling; Chapter 5 - Prevalence Studies: A Review; References; Author Index; Subject Index; About the Authors
Sommario/riassunto	A wide variety of questions pertaining to the etiology, course and therapy of child psychiatric conditions are answered in this concise volume. Central issues related to diagnosis, assessment, sampling and cross-cultural studies are presented in a highly readable fashion. Research on prevalence and patterns of childhood dysfunction and how these are influenced by such factors as age, sex and social class are presented in detail. The authors also provide a detailed description of community surveys and offer a referral pathway to psychiatric care for children.

